SCRIPPS RANCH COMMUNITY RECREATION GROUP MINUTES

CITY OF SAN DIEGO PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT SCRIPPS RANCH COMMUNITY RECREATION CENTER 7:00 p.m. March 9, 2023

CALL TO ORDER: The meeting was called to order at 7:03 p.m. by Chairperson Marc Sorenson.

Members in Attendance:

- Marc Sorensen
 Marsha Linehar
 Bob Iko
 Jim Melville
 Chacha Namdar
 Craig Ruiz
 Jany Staler for
 Chaig 1. Chairperson 2. Treasurer - Marsha Linehan (MAL)
- 3. SRCA 4. Pickleball

5. SRSC 6. SROP

7. SDWSL 8. SRWAC

- - - Jany Staley (MAL)Cheryl Pritchard

Members Absent:

- 1. Lacrosse - Bo Francy - Alyx Schmidt 2. SRSA
- Paul Palomares 3. Pop Warner - Avi Barat 4. SRLL

Guest in Attendance:

Staff in Attendance:

1. OCA Center Director lll – John O'Brien 2. Assistant Center Director - Walter Ma'ake 3. Area Manager - Mark Moncey

APPROVAL OF THE September 8, 2022:

Marc Sorensen made a motion and second by Marsha Linehan to approve the March 9, 2023 minutes. The motion passed unanimously with no abstentions or oppositions.

NON-AGENDA PUBLIC COMMENT:

Jim Melville – Made a motion to purchase 4 new pickleball bags for the rec center and Marsha Linehan second the motion. The motion passed unanimously with no abstentions or oppositions.

ChaCha Namdar – Caught kids on electric bikes trying to do donuts at Sycamore Canyon Park late at night.

REQUEST FOR ITEMS TO BE PLACED ON CONSENT AGENDA: None

REQUEST FOR CONTINUANCE: None

COMMITTEE REPORTS: Jim Melville (Pickleball) – Make signs for Cypress Canyon Courts.

CHAIRPERSON REPORT: None

BOARD MEMBER COMMENT: None

PARK AND RECREATION STAFF REPORT

Walter Ma'ake, Assistant Center Director

• Walter Ma'ake reported about the winter & spring events.

INFORMATION ITEMS: None

ACTION ITEMS:

101 – Unfunded Park Improvements was motioned by Marsha Linehan and second by Marc Sorensen.

102 – Field Renovation for CP1 & CP3 (preapproved \$100,000) Motioned by Marsha Linehan and second by Jany Staley.

WORKSHOP: None

ADJOURNMENT: The meeting was adjourned at 8:27 pm by Marc Sorenson and second by Marsha Linehan.

The next meeting is scheduled for Thursday, January 20, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. in person.